
2026 UAB Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-4   Home: 3-2   Away: 2-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (61), Opp (68)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (1), Head (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Price (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Hicks 1, Ingram 1, Keplinger 1, Shelton 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (33-38), Pierzynski (10-12), Price (7-7), Miller (5-5), Steele (3-4), Conner (2-3), Hicks (2-2), Haines (1-1), Helmers (1-1), Ingram (1-
1), Shelton (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Hunt, Andrew .440 8-6 25 5 11 2 0 0 7 13 .520 3 1 4 2 .500 1 0 2-3 14 0 0 1.000
1 Hall Jr., Kevin .361 9-9 36 12 13 1 0 2 6 20 .556 4 1 2 0 .439 0 0 5-7 20 2 0 1.000
10 Helms, Wesley .267 9-9 30 4 8 1 0 1 4 12 .400 7 1 3 0 .421 0 0 0-0 83 4 0 1.000
44 Beaver, Landon .250 9-9 28 6 7 1 0 0 8 8 .286 9 1 6 0 .425 2 0 1-2 7 1 0 1.000
27 Waugh, Brady .242 9-9 33 7 8 0 0 1 9 11 .333 5 0 5 2 .333 1 0 1-1 12 22 1 .971
13 Head, John Paul .235 9-9 34 8 8 2 0 2 5 16 .471 8 0 8 1 .381 0 0 2-3 9 1 1 .909
17 Dupuy, Alex .200 9-9 35 9 7 0 0 2 6 13 .371 4 1 8 0 .300 0 1 3-3 7 15 1 .957
20 Roberts, Baylor .182 9-9 33 5 6 0 0 2 5 12 .364 0 0 12 0 .182 0 1 2-2 17 31 1 .980
8 Cheeseman, Alex .250 3-3 8 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .250 1 1 3 0 .400 0 0 2-2 4 6 1 .909
32 Price, Max .214 5-4 14 5 3 0 0 3 6 12 .857 4 0 5 0 .389 0 0 0-0 25 2 1 .964
23 Pierzynski, Austin .071 5-5 14 3 1 0 0 1 3 4 .286 3 2 5 0 .316 0 2 0-0 33 5 0 1.000
4 Merrick, Jake .000 3-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 1 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
7 McGlon, Patrick .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
2 Steele, Mason .000 3-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
5 Warrick, Isaac .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .251 9-9 295 65 74 7 0 14 61 123 .417 48 8 64 6 .366 4 4 19-24 234 107 7 .980
Opponents .313 9-9 310 62 97 26 1 13 57 164 .529 34 12 61 6 .397 4 4 17-20 232 93 12 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Hicks, Justin 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
17 Dupuy, Alex 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
19 Hyatt, Hunter 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 1
31 Haines, Tyler 0.00 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .111 1 2 0 1 2
35 Helmers, Christian 2.16 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 11 3 2 2 11 5 0 0 .306 3 1 0 0 0
25 Samuelson, Carter 4.32 1-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 5 4 4 3 8 0 0 1 .172 0 2 0 0 0
12 Keplinger, Konner 4.66 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 1 9.2 9 5 5 3 7 3 0 2 .250 0 1 0 0 0
26 Miller, Riley 5.06 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 3 3 3 3 1 0 1 .286 0 0 0 0 0
36 Conner, Brendan 6.35 1-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 11.1 13 10 8 6 8 3 0 2 .289 1 2 0 1 0
2 Steele, Mason 7.00 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 10 8 7 4 9 4 0 0 .303 0 2 0 1 0
30 Ingram, Chase 8.68 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.1 13 9 9 4 4 3 1 3 .342 0 0 0 1 0
18 Shelton, Braxton 13.50 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 6.2 19 12 10 5 3 5 0 3 .514 0 1 0 0 0
5 Warrick, Isaac 21.60 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 6 4 4 0 1 1 0 1 .545 0 0 0 0 0
43 House, Brooks 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 0 1
Totals 6.23 5-4 32 9 0 0 1 78.0 97 62 54 34 61 26 1 13 .313 5 12 0 4 4
Opponents 6.40 4-5 40 9 0 1 1 77.1 74 65 55 48 64 7 0 14 .251 6 8 0 4 4



2026 UAB Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Helms, Wesley 87 83 4 0 1.000 8 0 0 — 0 0
23 Pierzynski, Austin 38 33 5 0 1.000 0 10 2 .833 0 0
1 Hall Jr., Kevin 22 20 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hunt, Andrew 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Beaver, Landon 8 7 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Keplinger, Konner 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
18 Shelton, Braxton 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Haines, Tyler 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Conner, Brendan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
4 Merrick, Jake 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hyatt, Hunter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hicks, Justin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 Samuelson, Carter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Miller, Riley 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
43 House, Brooks 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Warrick, Isaac 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 McGlon, Patrick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Roberts, Baylor 49 17 31 1 .980 8 0 0 — 0 0
27 Waugh, Brady 35 12 22 1 .971 2 0 0 — 0 0
32 Price, Max 28 25 2 1 .964 0 7 0 1.000 1 0
17 Dupuy, Alex 23 7 15 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Head, John Paul 11 9 1 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Cheeseman, Alex 11 4 6 1 .909 2 0 0 — 0 0
30 Ingram, Chase 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Steele, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
35 Helmers, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 348 234 107 7 .980 21 33 5 .868 1 0
Opponents 337 232 93 12 .964 15 33 10 .767 0 0


